Specification
ACA-3216-P1-CC-S
Product Name INPAQ RF Chip Antenna
Series/PN ACA-3216-P1-CC-S
Size EIAJ 3216
Contact: INPAQ USA -James Lee
Email: jameslee@inpaqusa.com
TEL: 267-265-4079
Title: Business Manager
ACA-3216-P1-CC-S Engineer Specification Version: A0 Page 1 of 11
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
PN：ACA-3216-P1-CC-S
1.Explanation of part number：
AC A - 3216 - P1 - CC - S
Product
Type
Center
Frequency/Band
Code
Product Code
(Unit: mm)
Design
Revision
Code
Antenna Type Special Code
Chip
Antenna
A: 2.4GHz
E: Cellular
G:868MHz
H:915MHz
L:5GHz
M3:2G+5GHz
N:NFC
Per 2 digits of length,
width
e.g.: 3216
3.2*1.6(Length * Width)
P1:Rev.1
CC: Coupling Ceramic
GF: On Ground, FR4
LC: Loop ceramic
MC: Monopole Ceramic
MF: Monopole FR4
PF: PIFA FR4
S: RoHS
Compliant
2.Electrical Specification：
TYPE-1 TEST BOARD ELECTRONIC CHARACTERISTICS
Item Specification
Working Frequency Range 2.4GHz~2.4835GHz (Note-1)
Gain 2 dBi (Typical)
VSWR 2.0 max.
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Impedance 50
Power Capacity 3 W max.
Maximum Input Power 5 Watts for 5 minutes
TYPE-2 TEST BOARD ELECTRONIC CHARACTERISTICS
Item Specification
Working Frequency Range 2.4GHz~2.4835GHz (Note-1)
Gain 2 dBi (Typical)
VSWR 3.0 max.
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Impedance 50
Power Capacity 3 W max.
Maximum Input Power 5 Watts for 5 minutes
ACA-3216-P1-CC-S Engineer Specification Version: A0 Page 2 of 11
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
3. Antenna Drawing：
CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS
Figure Symbol Dimension (mm)
L 3.10 ± 0.20
W 1.60 ± 0.20
T 0.60 ± 0.10
A 0.25 ± 0.20
PIN Connection
1 Feeding
2 Soldering terminal